PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676070

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
CORPORATION DE L'E	COLE POLYTE	ECHNIC					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	POLYVALOR,	POLYVALOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP					
Street Address:	3535 QUEEN-MARY ROAD						
Internal Address:	OFFICE 220						
City:	MONTREAL						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	H3V1H8						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ре		Number				
Application Number: 126902		126902	256				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:Email:gestionPl@univalor.caCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:VÉRONIQUE BOUGIEAddress Line 1:3535 QUEEN-MARY ROADAddress Line 2:OFFICE 220Address Line 4:MONTREAL, CANADA H3V1H8							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05015490-24US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VERONIQUE BOUGIE				
Signature:			/Veronique Bougie/				
Date:			01/10/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=20130226.VAL-535-PM - Ces Brev - PM 2 Polyvalor - VFS#page1.tif source=20130226.VAL-535-PM - Ces Brev - PM 2 Polyvalor - VFS#page2.tif							



Numérisé le : 16-Aoû-2013 Par : Faustine Godin

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL (hereinafter "EPM"), whose full post office address is 2500, Chemin de Polytechnique, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3T 1J4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the invention entitled "Self-adaptive mechanical finger and method" and described in United States provisional patent application number 61/145,817, filed on January 20th, 2009, in United States provisional patent application 61/165,982, filed on April 2nd, 2009 and in United States patent application 12/690,256, filed on January 10th, 2010.

EPM hereby authorize and request its patent agent to insert missing information above and information regarding any additional application covering the same invention when known here in parentheses :

(Country	, Application number	, filed on	;
Country	, Application number	, filed on	
Country	, Application number	, filed on	
Country	, Application number	, filed on	
Country	, Application number	, filed on);

WHEREAS, POLYVALOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3535, Queen-Mary Road, Suite 220, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3V 1H8 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country worldwide; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0628 Assignor further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon Assignor's successors, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignées acceptent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned accept that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE DE MONTRÉAL

Per: Iean-Pierre LABELLE

Director, Bureau de la recherche et Centre de développement technologique (BRCDT)

Witness Signature

Witness Name (write in block letter)

Signed in Montun _____, this _//__ day of February, 20_13

ASSIGNEE

POLYVALOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, acting through its general partner Gestion Univalor, limited partnership, itself acting through its general partner Univalor Inc.

Per SIMONEAU Jacoutes President & CEO

GONIN <u></u> Witness Name (write in block letter)

Signed in Montreal, this 26th day of FEb ____ 2013

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 01/10/2014